(j) the consideration is based on the premise that the Company is acquiring 100% of the

economic interest in Chongqing Yingli

 Share Capital

The pro forma effects on the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company after the
allotment and issuance of the Consideration Shares are as follows:

 No. of New Shares S$

Issued and paid-up share capital before the
Proposed Acquisition and the Proposed
Disposal as at 27 June 2008

127,000,000 16,618,892

Consideration Shares 1,652,714,429 545,395,762

Issued and paid-up share capital after the
Proposed Acquisition but before the Proposed
Disposal

1,779,714,429 562,014,654

Cancellation of shares pursuant to the Proposed
Disposal

- -

Enlarged issued and paid-up share capital 1,779,714,429 562,014,654

after the Proposed Acquisition and the
Proposed Disposal

The pro forma effects on Shareholders after the allotment and issuance of the Consideration
Shares are as follows:

 Before the Proposed
Acquisition and the
Proposed Disposal

After the Proposed
Acquisition but before
the Proposed Disposal

After the Proposed
Acquisition and the
Proposed Disposal

 No. of New
Shares %

No. of New
Shares %

No. of New
Shares %

Current Shareholders:

Tan Kim Seng 66,000,000 51.97 66,000,000 3.71 66,000,000 3.71

Lim Hong Ching 25,208,000 19.85 25,208,000 1.42 25,208,000 1.42

Yeo Sock Kon 20,792,000 16.37 20,792,000 1.17 20,792,000 1.17

Other Shareholders 15,000,000 11.81 15,000,000 0.84 15,000,000 0.84

 127,000,000 100.0  127,000,000 7.14 127,000,000 7.14

New Shareholders:

Vendors
(1)

 - - 1,652,714,429 92.86 1,652,714,429 92.86

 127,000,000 100.0  1,779,714,429 100.0  1,779,714,429 100.0

Notes:

(1) The Vendors are Newest Luck, LFH and the Tan Brothers.

Earnings per New Share

The pro forma financial effects of the Proposed Acquisition and the Proposed Disposal on the
earnings per New Share of the Company are as follows:

S$’000

Before the
Proposed

Acquisition and
the Proposed

Disposal

After the Proposed
Acquisition but

before the
Proposed Disposal

Net profit of the Company 812 812

Add:  Profit of the Fortune Court
Group

(1)
 - 114,708

Adjusted net profit  812 115,520

Number of New Shares
(2)

 127,000,000 1,779,714,429

Earnings per New Share (cents)